08-28-2007



RM COVER SHEET

Attorney Docket U 016957-9

INTS ONLY

103440033 marks: Please reco	ord the attached document copy fineeded).
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 I.LORENTE GONZÁLEZ, José Ignacio VISIERS GUIXOT, Manuel 3. 	Name: GAMESA INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY, S.L.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{\mathrm{Yes}} \boxtimes_{\mathrm{No}}$	Address: POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL LOS AGUSTINOS CALLE A S/N E-31013 PAMPLONA (NAVARRA), SPAIN
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William R. Evans	1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 /2007 GFREY1 00000165 11884826 :8021 40.00 05	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
9. Signature: William R. Evans Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	August 21, 2007

11/884826 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 AUG 2007

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016957-9</u>			PATENT
		[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign F [x] U.S. Application or	
	For:	[] U.S. Provisional Applicati	OII
	For:	[] PCT Application	
	By:	Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ΓΙΟΝ (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
José Ignacio LLORENTE GONZÁLEZ	_ Polig	gono Industrial Los Augustinos,	Calle A s/n
(type or print name of inventors)	E-31	013 Pamplona (Navarra) Spain	
	Addres	3S	Spanish
			Nationality
Manuel VISIERS GUIXOT	Polig	ono Industrial Los Augustinos, C	Calle A s/n
	E-31	031 Pamplona (Navarra) Spain	
	_Addres	38	Spanish
			Nationality
	Addres	s	
			Nationality
	Addres	s	
			Nationality
	Addres	S	
			Nationality
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent in	ventors	. Number of pages added	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 927 570 527US

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0932 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	led on	Reel			
		Frame			
hereby sell ASSIGNE	_	and transfers to			
		TION AND			
	LOGY, S.L				
(type or print	name of ASS.	IGNEE) Address			
Spanish		E-31013 Pamplona (Navarra), Spain			
Nationality					
and the	successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
		(complete one of the following)			
[x]	the ent	ire right, title and interest			
[]		livided percent (%) right, title and interest			
	ted States a	and its territorial possessions			
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
[x]	improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all rements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
METHOI	O AND DE	VICE FOR INJECTING REACTIVE CURRENT DURING A MAINS			
SUPPLY	VOLTAGI	E DIP			
Name of i	inventor(s)	Jose Ignacio LLORENTE GONZALEZ and Manuel VISIERS GUIXOT			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which i	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a) [] Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b)	į į				
(c)					
		the above-entitled invention			
		[] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an			
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my			
		attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when			
(A)	r a	they become known.			
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no			
(e)	[x]	International application no. PCT/ES2006/000079			
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued			
\-/	i J	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding			
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0933 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

ove. Jose Ignaci	io LLORENTE GONZALEZ	(x)	0.2 AGO 200	
type name of		Signature TASSICNOR	date of signing	
Manuel VI	SIERS GUIXOT	Signatur of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 23/07/07 date of signing	
type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR	thisdate of signing	
type name of	'Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing	
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal er	ntity, complete the following information	n)	
		, , , ,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
		Title		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legal	ization is necessary. If the assignment	is notarized or legalized then ge if notarization is desired.	

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 08/21/2007